2023/24284F BAFEEIIREY ERRS
Report on the Use of the Student Activities Support Grant 2023/24

JEEETE Point to Note :
* T B A B 0 dJEAZR - This item refers to the head-count, instead of person-times.

— ~ BAYERESYL 1. Financial Overview

B R XE A1
R %%ﬂxwﬁwi $16,100.00
Allocation in the Current School Year:
S 4E ;
. Nwwrﬁém.m% $16,100.00
Expenditure in the Current School Year:
. [FEEBERER (A-5) _—
Unspent Amount to be Returned to the EDB (A — B): ’

X8 1l. Number of Student Beneficiaries and Subsidised Amount

HEL A - e =
B S S e o d
Number of Student - Percentage on the
Category . Subsidised Amount .
Beneficiaries* Allocation
GrEttERERE)
. 1.71%
Comprehensive Social Security Assistance - e 3 %
BREEE AT E] — TR
Full-grant under the 28 $10,995.00 68.29%
School Textbook Assistance Scheme
RARFEE R &R HRE
Meeting the school-based 0 0.00%
i ol S e (LR B B B AR725% ) ’
inancially needy criteria (capped at 25% of the allocation)
4821 Total 41 $16,100.00 100.00%

(5 © BLIEEER (—) B T ABREHFHT, )

(Remark: This item should be equal to the “Expenditure in the Current School Year” in Part | B)

2T B RS NI )
Name of LWL Contact Person: o
ESUALIA=—2-) PN - A e
Post of LWL Contact Person:

FE—K _IJE Parts 1 &I

SERERERIE T —H

Please go to the next page after completion




=~ JEEIFEEE 1N Details of Expenses

2023/244F BAFEESREN ERARE
Report on the Use of the Student Activities Support Grant 2023/24

=17 (1) Part Il (1)

SERRRFERIE E—H

Please go to the next page after completion

s HEEEHIKAR Essential Learning Experiences (ELE)
A ZEHEA (RERTIEINLE Yy o AEESR—IH)
Domain BT 8= ha b s .
" SEBLTE - B R EE AR B i (Put a "Y" in the suitable box(es); more than one ELE can be selected)
45 : et ) 3 ) R E
mw.m Name, Brief Description and (BEEE AT me mmMﬂMwwm Person-times of|  Expenses mv”.u_M._.mmMm: P EES e bR RTER
) Objective of the Activity Select the suitable A : A student (S) P HAESE 5 Physical and t . BRAY &K EE
. Please provide L (S) Intellectual ) Community
option from the pull- ) beneficiaries Values Aesthetic . Career-related
. supplementary info Development R Service R
down list) Education Development Experiences
where necessary)
EHUES) | REVE R BRI SRR, BT, SEREle AT 5 - AR RN - ReBSTTLE AN EE R LY E TR T
(1) [Local Activities: To subsidise students with financial needs to participate in life-wide learning activities covering different KLAs / cross-KLA / curriculum areas to enhance learning effectiveness, or to subsidise students with financial
needs to participate in diversified life-wide learning activities with a view to enriching the five essential learning experiences for them
1 |EEgEE s 41 $3,050.00 $74.39 Y Y
2 |ERR(THEEEE (3= 41 $2,300.00 $56.10 Y Y
3 PMEEEREEEE ESEERE (HAh) 46 $2,100.00 $45.65 Y
4 [BEREHEE SRR (HAth) 20 $2,000.00 $100.00 Y
5 |(kEHEEEE =y - AREKEREE 41 $1,800.00 $43.90 i \f
6 |EEEEEEEE PEEER (A 41 $1,700.00 $41.46 Y Y v
7 |EBAEEHHEE (3= 41 $1,405.00 $34.27 Y % %
8 |RREGHIEE PSR (HAth) 15 $1,150.00 $76.67 Y Y
9 |BLRBEE EEEHE 16 $595.00 $37.19 Y Y Y
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

N
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4R
No.

TEENETE - SR ER
Name, Brief Description and
Objective of the Activity

Hiilis

Domain

(R AT
Select the suitable
option from the pull-
down list)

(AT -
SR R
Please provide

supplementary info
where necessary)

2EBL
A

Person-times of

student
beneficiaries

FSC

Expenses

($)

NS5

Expenses
per Person

($)

HEHEE UK RR Essential Learning Experiences (ELE)

(FPEFREIE Y, o ARSI —IH)

(Put a "Y" in the suitable box(es); more than one ELE can be selected)

-
Intellectual
Development

EESE
#BH

Values
Education

BEaE
Physical and
Aesthetic
Development

Can-pierd
Community
Service

HIFR
BREVEEER

Career-related
Experiences

(1)

EHOES) | BEEQEERNEE ST FER R, SRR T 2R - AR WSES TR EEES > DEEREARESHLE
Local Activities: To subsidise students with financial needs to participate in life-wide learning activities covering different KLAs / cross-KLA / curriculum areas to enhance learning effectiveness, or to subsidise students with financial
needs to participate in diversified life-wide learning activities with a view to enriching the five essential learning experiences for them

374

375

376

377

378

379

380

381

382

383

384

385

386

387

388

389

390

391

392

393

394

395

396

397

398

399

400

BURMGET

Total of Cat. 1

302

$16,100.00




[1]

) _1ll. Details of Expenses (Cont')
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£=

I (2) Part il (2)

SERERRERIELT—H

Please go to the next page after completion

4R
No.

TEEIETE ~ R E R
Name, Brief Description and
Objective of the Activity

il

Domain

(R PRV 8T
Select the suitable
option from the pull-

down list)

(AERITE -

EEp e B s

Please provide

supplementary info
where necessary)

ZREBL
AR

Person-times of

student
beneficiaries

BHsC

Expenses

($)

NI
Expenses
per Person

($)

E B Essential Learning Experiences (ELE)

(RERJTAIE TY, » TRESR—IR)

(Put a "Y" in the suitable box(es); more than one ELE can be selected)

HHRERRE
Intellectual
Development

EESE
BE
Values
Education

HEE
Physical and
Aesthetic
Development

ek
Community
Service

HTRR
Ry £ B
Career-related
Experiences

—_
N
-

BINES)

B RERENSEESEEINGE) RINEE

Non-Local Activities: To subsidise students with financial needs to partici

pate in non-local exchange activities or non-local competitio
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4ok
No.

TEENATE - R B
Name, Brief Description and
Objective of the Activity

g
Domain

ZEEL

(TSI FH Y 2808
Select the suitable
option from the pull-
down list)

(BT
SR LR
Please provide

supplementary info

where necessary)

AR
Person-times of
student
beneficiaries

BsC

Expenses

($)

AHBAZ

Expenses
per Person

($)

FLERERHIKRE Essential Learning Experiences (ELE)

(AEFAJTEINE TY, - ATRESR—IH)

(Put a "Y" in the suitable box(es); more than one ELE can be selected)

HHERRE
Intellectual
Development

EEE
¥E

Values
Education

BEaERE
Physical and
Aesthetic
Development

HERE
Community
Service

HBIFR
[LRE

Career-related
Experiences

BINES - BB R ENRESEIRINES), I NLE

Non-Local Activities: To subsidise students with financial needs to partici

pate in non-local exchange activities or non-local competitions
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PR

Total of Cat. 2

$0.00




2023/248 5 BRI BRR EARE =17 (3) Part Il (3)

Report on the Use of the Student Activities Support Grant 2023/24

SRR IR S
Please go to validate the report after completion
= -~ HEEIBEXEERE (4F) . Details of Expenses (Cont')
s mwwwﬂmmﬁm Essential _.mm_‘zmz,m Experiences (ELE)
Lataly %%WW AL (Puta"yY" M:Awmmpﬁwwmwm%mwwhoﬂ,mwm%w;muw\mmwmvcm selected)
o EB RS T T TR " DA Expences ‘
No. Name of the Activity and Equipment %M%%%me AT RS £ of m%m“mmm perPerson | nfZiE ﬁ%ﬁmﬁ MMWWWQ BT M%MW
option from the pull- mchrm_wwmmﬂwﬁ\a_ﬂﬂo beneficiaries (3) O_M“M__MMMM“H Values Aesthetic mom_.m Hwnm_z Career-related
down list) WO D Education Development - Experiences
3) Wm&ﬂﬁﬁmﬂmw_@_@%ﬁmmmwmﬂwu@@%w%@E&MSW%%ME@%%@ . - o
To subsidise students with financial needs to purchase basic and essential learning materials and equipment for participating in life-wide learning activities
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HEEFIKRE Essential Learning Experiences (ELE)

i ; ;
Domain BHEs (FBFIZTHEIE (Y, TSRS R )
- Sy T— A ha AIFBESZ (Put a "Y" in the suitable box(es); more than one ELE can be selected)
S VL 7 o . (AT N Expenses
No. Name of the Activity and Equipment (EEFE AR A RS Bupsontimes of Expenses per Person ERERE REE R e R BIAEAH
Select the suitable o ) student () = AG BE Physicaland | ! Ealigped=n
Please provide (S) Intellectual = Communit )
. S 1 . unity
option from the pull- | inf beneficiaries Values Aesthetic ; Career-related
d list supplementary info Development R Service .
own list) where necessary) Education Development Experiences
3) B EARENEERE 2 Ee T 2R OB E RS A R 45
To subsidise students with financial needs to purchase basic and essential learning materials and equipment for participating in life-wide learning activities
26
27
28
29
30
SE3THMEET
0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
Total of Cat. 3 3 0
e
9 d=t 302 $16,100.00 9 5 3 2 0

Grand Total




