Report on the Use of the Student Activities Support Grant 2023/24 2023/24學年 學生活動支援津貼 運用報告

注意事項 Point to Note:

* 此項為人數,並非人次。This item refers to the head-count, instead of person-times.

一、 財務概況 I. Financial Overview

0	В	Α	
須退還教育局餘款(A - B): Unspent Amount to be Returned to the EDB (A – B):	本學年總開支: Expenditure in the Current School Year:	本學年獲發籡款: Allocation in the Current School Year:	
\$0.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	

二、 受惠學生人數及資助金額 II. Number of Student Beneficiaries and Subsidised Amount

	總計 Total	校本評定有經濟需要 Meeting the school-based financially needy criteria	學校書簿津貼計劃-全領津貼 Full-grant under the School Textbook Assistance Scheme	綜合社會保障援助 Comprehensive Social Security Assistance	學生類別 Category
(註	41	0	28	13	受惠學生 <u>人數</u> * <u>Number</u> of Student Beneficiaries*
註:此項應等於(一)B「本學年總開支」	\$16,100.00	(上限為全學年津貼金額的25%) (capped at 25% of the allocation)	\$10,995.00	\$5,105.00	資助金額 Subsidised Amount
٤)	100.00%	0.00%	68.29%	31.71%	佔全年津貼金額 Percentage on the Allocation

(Remark: This item should be equal to the "Expenditure in the Current School Year" in Part I B)

Post of LWL Contact Person:	全方位學習聯絡人職位:	Name of LWL Contact Person:	全方位學習聯絡人姓名:
	MSd	X///(1004	烘井霖

第一及二項 Parts I & II

Please go to the next page after completion 完成後請前往下一頁

2023/24學年 學生活動支援津貼 運用報告 Report on the Use of the Student Activities Support Grant 2023/24

完成後請前往<u>下一頁</u> Please go to the <u>next page</u> after completion

三、活動開支詳情 III. Details of Expenses

25	24	23	22	21	20	19	18	17	16	15	14	13	12	11	10	9	∞	7	6	5	4	ω	2	Ľ	(1)	No.	Î F
																義工服務車費	閱讀活動車費	體驗式學習日車費	全方位學習日活動車費	休整日活動車費	考友營車費	外出比賽活動車費	學校旅行日活動車費	運動會車費	本地活動:資助有經濟需要的學生參與不同學科/跨學科/課程範疇的全方位學習活動,提升學習效能,或參與多元化全方位學習活動,以豐富五種基要學習經歷 Local Activities: To subsidise students with financial needs to participate in life-wide learning activities covering different KLAs / cross-KLA / curriculum areas to enhance learning effectiveness, or to subsidise students with financial needs to participate in diversified life-wide learning activities with a view to enriching the five essential learning experiences for them	Name, Brief Description and Objective of the Activity	活動名稱、簡介及目標
																價值觀教育	跨學科 (其他)	體面	跨學科 (其他)	德育、公民及國民教育	跨學科 (其他)	跨學科 (其他)	置应	體	、同學科/跨學科/課 ncial needs to participate ning activities with a view	(選擇適用的選項 Select the suitable option from the pull- down list)	範疇 Domain
																				怄					╯課程範疇的全方位學習活動,提升學習效能,或參與多元化全方位學習活動,以豐富五種基要學習經歷pate in life-wide learning activities covering different KLAs / cross-KLA / curriculum areas to enhance learning effectivenes view to enriching the five essential learning experiences for them	(如有補充, 請於此欄註明 Please provide supplementary info where necessary)	nain
																16	15	41	41	41	20	46	41	41	活動,提升學習: :ivities covering diff sential learning exp	Person-times of student beneficiaries	受惠學生
																\$595.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,405.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,050.00	效能,或參與多 ferent KLAs / cross- periences for them	Expenses (\$)	選 大
																\$37.19	\$76.67	\$34.27	\$41.46	\$43.90	\$100.00	\$45.65	\$56.10	\$74.39	元化全方位學習 ·KLA / curriculum a	Expenses per Person (\$)	人均開支
																4	~	4	~	~	4	Y	Y	Y	活動,以豐富፺ reas to enhance	智能發展 Intellectual Development	基要 (Put a "Y" in
																~	~	~	~	~					丘種基要學習經 learning effectiv	價值觀 教育 <u>V</u> alues Education	學習經歷 Ess (於適用方格加 the suitable bo
																		~					4	Y	經歷 ⁄eness, or to sub	體藝發展 Physical and Aesthetic Development	學習經歷 Essential Learning Experiences (於適用方格加上「Y」,可選擇多於一項) the suitable box(es); more than one ELE can
																~			4						sidise students v	社會服務 Community <u>S</u> ervice	基要學習經歷 Essential Learning Experiences (ELE) (於適用方格加上「Y」,可選擇多於一項) (Put a "Y" in the suitable box(es); more than one ELE can be selected)
																									with financial	與工作有 關的經驗 <u>C</u> areer-related Experiences	ELE) ie selected)

	400	399	398	397	396	395	394	393	392	391	390	389	388	387	386	385	384	383	382	381	380	379	378	377	376	375	374	(1) <u>Lo</u>	No.	
9																												本地活動:資助有經濟需要的學生參與不同學科/跨學科/課程範疇的全方位學習活動,提升學習效能,或參與多- Local Activities: To subsidise students with financial needs to participate in life-wide learning activities covering different KLAs / cross- needs to participate in diversified life-wide learning activities with a view to enriching the five essential learning experiences for them	Name, Brief Description and Objective of the Activity	注빠么雅、簡个 及且 <i>尴</i>
																												同學科/跨學科/課标 cial needs to participate ing activities with a view	(選擇適用的選項 Select the suitable option from the pull- down list)	範疇 Domain
第1項總計 Total of Cat. 1																												怪範疇的全方位學習 in life-wide learning act to enriching the five es	(如有補充, 請於此欄註明 Please provide supplementary info where necessary)	ain
302																												活動,提升學習 ivities covering dif sential learning ex	Person-times of student beneficiaries	受惠學生 人次
\$16,100.00																												效能,或參與多 ferent KLAs / cross periences for them	Expenses (\$)	盟 大
								•			***************************************		***************************************															,或參與多元化全方位學習活動,以豐富五種基要學習經歷 : KLAs / cross-KLA / curriculum areas to enhance learning effectiveness, or to subsidise students with financial nees for them	per Person (\$)	人均開支
9																												活動,以豐富: areas to enhance	智能發展 <u>I</u> ntellectual Development	基数 (Put a "Y" in
O																												九種基要學習 learning effecti	價值觀 教育 <u>V</u> alues Education	學智經歷 ESS (於適用方格加 the suitable bo
ω																												經歴 veness, or to sub	體藝發展 Physical and Aesthetic Development	基英學習經歷 ESSENTIAL LEARNING EXPERIENCES (ELE) (於適用方格加上「Y」,可選擇多於一項) (Put a "Y" in the suitable box(es); more than one ELE can be selected)
2																												sidise students	社會服務 Community <u>S</u> ervice	g Experiences (選擇多於一項) n one ELE can b
0																												with financial	與工作有 關的經驗 <u>C</u> areer-related Experiences	e selected)

2023/24學年 學生活動支援津貼 運用報告 Report on the Use of the Student Activities Support Grant 2023/24

完成後請前往<u>下一頁</u> Please go to the <u>next page</u> after completion

三、活動開支詳情(續) III. Details of Expenses (Cont')

25	24	23	22	21	20	19	18	17	16	15	14	13	12	11	10	9	8	7	6	5	4	з	2	1	(2)	No.	
																									<u>境外</u> 活動:資助有經濟需要的學生參與境外活動/境外比賽 <u>Non-Local Activities</u> : To subsidise students with financial needs to participate in non-local exchange activities or non-local competitions	Name, Brief Description and Objective of the Activity	活動名稱、簡介及日標
																									約活動/境外比賽 n financial needs to partic	(選擇適用的選項 Select the suitable option from the pull- down list)	範疇 Domain
				-																					ipate in non-local excha	(如有補充, 請於此欄註明 Please provide supplementary info where necessary)	nain
																									nge activities or noı	Person-times of student beneficiaries	受惠學生
																									n-local competitior	Expenses (\$)	瑞 叶
					***************************************																				18	Expenses per Person (\$)	人均開支
																										智能發展 <u>I</u> ntellectual Development	基要 (Put a " Y " in
																										價值觀 教育 <u>V</u> alues Education	學習經歷 Ess 於適用方格加 the suitable bo
																										體藝發展 Physical and Aesthetic Development	基要學習經歷 Essential Learning Experiences (ELE) (於適用方格加上「Y」,可選擇多於一項) (Put a "Y" in the suitable box(es); more than one ELE can be selected)
																										社會服務 Community <u>S</u> ervice	Experiences (選擇多於一項) n one ELE can b
																										與工作有 關的經驗 <u>C</u> areer-related Experiences	ELE) e selected)

	50	49	48	47	46	45	44	43	42	41	40	39	38	37	36	35	34	33	32	31	30	29	28	27	26	(2)	No.	
0																										<u>境外</u> 活動:資助有經濟需要的學生參與境外活動/境外比賽 Non-Local Activities: To subsidise students with financial needs to participate in non-local exchange activities or non-local competitions	Name, Brief Description and Objective of the Activity	活動名稱、簡介及日標
																										外活動/境外比賽 financial needs to partici	(選擇適用的選項 Select the suitable option from the pull- down list)	範疇 Domain
第2項總計 Total of Cat. 2																										pate in non-local excha	(如有補充, 請於此欄註明 Please provide supplementary info where necessary)	ain 翻
0																										inge activities or no	Person-times of student beneficiaries	受惠學生
\$0.00																										on-local competitic	Expenses (\$)	選 大
																										ns	per Person (\$)	人均開支
0																											智能發展 Intellectual Development	基要 (Put a " Y " in
0																											價值觀 教育 <u>V</u> alues Education	學習經歷 Es (於適用方格力 the suitable b
0																											體藝發展 Physical and Aesthetic Development	基要學習經歷 Essential Learning Experiences (ELE) (於適用方格加上「Y」,可選擇多於一項) (Put a "Y" in the suitable box(es); more than one ELE can be selected)
0																											社會服務 Community <u>S</u> ervice	g Experiences (選擇多於一項) an one ELE can b
0																											與工作有 關的經驗 <u>C</u> areer-related Experiences	e selected)

2023/24學年 學生活動支援津貼 運用報告 Report on the Use of the Student Activities Support Grant 2023/24

完成後請前往<u>驗證報告</u> Please go to <u>validate the report</u> after completion

三、活動開支詳情(續) III. Details of Expenses (Cont')

25	24	23	22	21	20	19	18	17	16	15	14	13	12	11	10	9	∞	7	6	5	4	З	2	1	(3)	編號 No.	
																									資助有經濟需要的學生購買參與全方位學習活動所必要的基本學習用品及裝備 To subsidise students with financial needs to purchase basic and essential learning materials and equipment for participating	活動及裝備名稱 Name of the Activity and Equipment	
																									:習活動所必要的基本學rchase basic and essentia	(選擇適用的選項 Select the suitable option from the pull- down list)	範疇 Domain
																									學習用品及裝備 Il learning materials and	(如有補充, 請於此欄註明 Please provide supplementary info where necessary)	ain and a
																									d equipment for par	Person-times of student beneficiaries	受惠學生
																										Expenses (\$)	盟 公
																									in life-wide learning activities	Expenses per Person (\$)	人均開支
																									ies	智能發展 Intellectual Development	基要) (Put a " Y " in
																										價值觀 教育 <u>V</u> alues Education	學習經歷 Essential Learning Experiences ((於適用方格加上「Y」,可選擇多於一項) the suitable box(es); more than one ELE can b
											-															體藝發展 Physical and Aesthetic Development	ntial Learning 上「Y」,可選 ((es); more than
																										社會服務 Community <u>S</u> ervice	基要學習經歷 Essential Learning Experiences (ELE) (於適用方格加上「Y」,可選擇多於一項) (Put a "Y" in the suitable box(es); more than one ELE can be selected)
																										與工作有 關的經驗 <u>C</u> areer-related Experiences	selected)

		30	29	28	27	26	(3) 資助 To sul	No. No.	Ñ H
9	0						資助有經濟需要的學生購買參與全方位學習活動所必要的基本學習用品及裝備 To subsidise students with financial needs to purchase basic and essential learning materials and equipment for participating in life-wide learning activities	活動反裝備名稱 Name of the Activity and Equipment	
							習活動所必要的基本學 chase basic and essential	(選擇適用的選項 Select the suitable option from the pull- down list)	範疇 Domain
總計 Grand Total	第3項總計 Total of Cat. 3						學習用品及裝備 learning materials and	(如有補充, 請於此欄註明 Please provide supplementary info where necessary)	ain
302	0						d equipment for pa	Person-times of student beneficiaries	受惠學生 人次
\$16,100.00	\$0.00						rticipating in life-w	Expenses (\$)	大盟
							ide learning activit	Expenses per Person (\$)	人均開支
9	0						ies	智能發展 Intellectual Development	基要 (Put a " Y " in
5	0							價值觀 教育 <u>Y</u> alues Education	.學習經歷 Ess (於適用方格加 the suitable bo
s	0							體藝發展 <u>P</u> hysical and Aesthetic Development	基要學習經歷 Essential Learning Experiences (ELE) (於適用方格加上「Y」,可選擇多於一項) (Put a "Y" in the suitable box(es); more than one ELE can be selected)
2	0							社會服務 Community S ervice	Experiences (選擇多於一項) n one ELE can b
0	0							與工作有 關的經驗 <u>C</u> areer-related Experiences	ELE) e selected)